

AMDA Nepal
Gokarneshwar-6, Jorpati, Kathmandu
Quotation for Medical/Surgical Items

Bidders/Suppliers:

Anex-1

Suppliers Name:

Contact Number :

Address:

PAN/VAT No :

PAN/VAT No :

Estimated Cost (Maximum): Rs. 81,638.00 (inclusive of applicable tax)

S.N.	Name of Items	Description/Specification	Unit	Quantity (A)	Estimated Cost with VAT/Tax	Manufacturing country	Country	Rate (B)	VAT (If Applicable) (C)	Total Rate (B+C)=E	Total Amount (AxE)	Remarks
1	Examination Gloves	Small/Medium	Pkt	60	54,000.00							
2	Tissue Paper	Good Quality	Pkt	30	6,000.00							
3	Xylocaine Gelly	Good Quality	Pcs	25	1,675.00							
4	Cotton Roll (400gm)	400gm	Roll	12	1,860.00							
5	Acetic Acid 500ml	500ml	Jar	3	2,355.00							
6	Sonography Gel	Tube	Bottle	1	92.00							
7	Utility Gloves	Good Quality	Pair	6	510.00							
8	Distilled Water	500ml, SWFI	Bott.	20	1,300.00							
9	Hand Wash	Detto 900ml	Bott.	10	3,000.00							
10	Plastic Basket (Large Size)	Good Quality	Pcs	2	474.00							
11	Spray Bottle	Sanitizer/Dettol Spray bottle	Pcs	5	1,625.00							
12	Normal Saline 500ml	500ml	Bott.	25	1,375.00							
13	Betadine Solution 500ml	500ml	Bott.	2	472.00							
14	Mask (Surgical)	Good Quality	Pkt	10	1,500.00							
15	Mackintosh Rubber Sheet	Good Quality	Meter	20	5,400.00							
Total Amount					81,638.00							

Total Amount in Words:

Note:

- * Validity: Quotation shall remain valid for one month.
- * Price: Door delivery price in Nepali currency.
- * Delivery Site: As specified in purchase order.
- * Taxes and Duties: All government taxes are included in the amount quoted above.
- * Payment: Payment will be accepted by A/C payee cheque after complete delivery of goods and invoices.

Authorised person Name

Position

Signature

Stamp of the company/firm

Date

Bidder Stamp

Bidder Signature

AMDA Nepal
Gokarneshwar-6, Jorpati, Kathmandu
Quotation for Medical/Surgical Items

Bidders/Suppliers:

Anex-2

Suppliers Name:

Contact Number :

Address:

PAN/VAT No :

PAN/VAT No :

Estimated Cost (Maximum): Rs. 155,055.00 (inclusive of applicable tax)

S.N.	Name of Items	Description/Specification	Unit	Quantity (A)	Estimated Cost with VAT/Tax	Manufacturing country	Country	Rate (B)	VAT (If Applicable) (C)	Total Rate (B+C)=E	Total Amount (AxE)	Remarks
1	Examination Bed (Cervical)	Good Quality	Pcs	3	57,000.00							
2	Foot Step	Good Quality	Pcs	3	15,000.00							
3	Myo Trolley (Tray Stand)	Good Quality	Pcs	3	15,000.00							
4	Peri Light	Good Quality	Set	3	27,000.00							
5	Sponge Holder	Stainless Steel/Pakistan	Pcs	15	6,000.00							
6	Wall Clock	Good Quality	Pcs	3	5,100.00							
7	Distilled Water	500ml	Pcs	3	240.00							
8	Cocos Speculum	Stainless Steel/Pakistan	Pcs	15	9,000.00							
9	Acetic Acid 5%		Jar	3	2,700.00							
10	Chittle Forcep with container	Stainless Steel/Pakistan	Set	3	2,250.00							
11	Surgical Drum	Stainless Steel/Pakistan	Pcs	3	5,700.00							
12	Plastic Box	Good Quality	Pcs	3	6,000.00							
13	Galli Pot	Stainless Steel/Pakistan	Pcs	6	1,800.00							
14	Normal Saline	500ml	Bott.	3	165.00							
15	Bed Side Screen	Good Quality	Pcs	3	2,100.00							
Total Amount					155,055.00							

Total Amount in Words:

Note:

- * Validity: Quotation shall remain valid for one month.
- * Price: Door delivery price in Nepali currency.
- * Delivery Site: As specified in purchase order.
- * Taxes and Duties: All government taxes are included in the amount quoted above.
- * Payment: Payment will be accepted by A/C payee cheque after complete delivery of goods and invoices.

Authorised person Name
Position
Signature
Stamp of the company/firm
Date